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Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LESSON/UNIT:  Jobs                       SUBJECT/GRADE:    Social Studies/KG   DATES: April 20-24 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV instructional 
video for week of April 
22-24, 2020 
 

Monday (4/20)- 

● Community helper writing. Think of any community helper you want. Finish the 
sentences with whatever community helper you chose. Some ideas for community 
helpers--police officer, firefighter, librarian, teacher, doctor, vet, farmer, and chef. 

○ Example: I choose a mail carrier. You would write the same 4 statements, but 
change what I have underlined to your specific community helper you chose. 

■ I am a mail carrier. 
■ I work in a post office. 
■ I drive a mail truck. 
■ I have a mail bag. 

Tuesday (4/21)- 

● No Homework! 

Wednesday (4/22)- 

● No Homework! 

Thursday (4/23)- 

● Jobs Today and Long Ago 
○ Discuss with a family member about jobs today and long ago. See how many 

you can come up with! Here are a few examples: 
■ Long ago, cobblers made shoes by hand. Today, workers use 

machines to make shoes. People buy the shoes at a shoe store. 
■ Long ago, lamplighters would light streets. Today, streetlights are 

electric and do not need people to light them. 

Friday (4/24)- 
● No Homework! 

 

What do students need 
to bring back to school? 

1. Community helper writing--list of 4 statements filled in by the community worker of 
your choice (Monday’s Assignment)! 
 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

K.W.8 With guidance and support, provide a response to a question using a combination of 
drawings, dictating, and writing. 

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

● Paper 
● Pencil 

https://flipgrid.com/s/8eb87190f753
https://flipgrid.com/s/8eb87190f753
https://flipgrid.com/s/8eb87190f753


What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● Look through your jobs social studies magazine. 
● Long ago and Now video (https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=U-r-xHln6nE) 
● Help with more chores around the house! 
● Play outside! 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst- merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Karl- Erica.Karl@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Lewis- Alexis.Lewis@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Moots- Kimberly.Moots@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Rasmussen- Jessica.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Schaffer- Beth.Schaffer@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Van Sloten- Jerrid.VanSloten@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp- kristin.hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Boscaljon- Marcel.Boscaljon@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Ernste- Amber.Ernste@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Huber- Paula.Huber@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Sandager- Emily.Sandager@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Uithoven- Cassie.Uithoven@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster- susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Becker- Kimberly.Becker@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Feenstra- Tina.Feenstra@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kroger- Chelsea.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Nuebel- Jill.Nuebel@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Williamson- Leah.Williamson@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Rasmussen- Emily.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us 

Notes: You guys are doing fantastic! Keep it up! We miss you! 

Jokes of the week: 

*What did one volcano say to the other? (I lava you!) 

*What was the first animal in space? (The cow that jumped over the moon!) 

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
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